IJRET: International Journal of Research in Engineering and Technology        eISSN: 2319-1163 | pISSN: 2321-7308
_______________________________________________________________________________________
Volume: 07 Issue: 09 | Sep-2018, Available @ www.ijret.org                                                                                             32
A NEW SET OF CANNED CYCLES FOR CNC MILLING MACHINES
Sotiris L. Omirou
1
1

conditions. According to the implementing function, Q
parameters are classified in three function groups (table 1.):
Table 1: Codification of parameters in Heidenhain control
Function
group
Operation Code Example Explanation
Basic
arithmetic
assign
addition
subtraction
multiplication
division
square root
D00
D01
D02
D03
D04
D05
D00 Q1 P01 60
D01 Q2 P01 Q3 P02 5
D02 Q3 P01 Q4 P02 1
D03 Q4 P01 Q5 P02 3
D04 Q5 P01 Q6 P02 Q7
D05 Q6 P01 Q7
assigns number 60 to parameter Q1
assigns the sum of Q3 and 5 to parameter
Q2
assigns the difference Q4 -1 to parameter
Q3
assigns the product Q5x3 to parameter Q4
assigns the quotient Q6/Q7 to parameter
Q5
assigns the square root of Q7 to parameter
Q6
Trigonometric
functions
sine
cosine
root sum of squares
D06
D07
D08
D06 Q7 P01 Q8
D07 Q8 P01 Q9
D08 Q9 P01 5 P02 4
assigns the sin of angle Q8 to parameter
Q7
assigns the cos of angle Q9 to parameter
Q8
assigns the result for values 5 and 4 to Q9
Conditional
jumps
If equal jump
If not equal jump
if greater than jump
If less than jump
D09
D10
D11
D12
D09 P01 Q1 P02 Q2 P03 1
D10 P01 Q3 P02 Q4 P03 2
D11 P01 Q5 P02 Q6 P03 3
D12 P01 Q7 P02 Q8 P03 4
If Q1 = Q2, jump to the given label (1).
If Q3 ≠ Q4, jump to the given label (2).